HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 131 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "Proposing to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "add
Article VI, Section 29(E) of the"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "Louisiana," delete the remainder of the line, and from the beginning 6 of line 4 delete "by all taxing authorities;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "collection of" and insert "creation of a board 9 or other entity to promote uniformity and efficiency of imposition, collection and 10 administration of"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "Article VI, Section 29(E) of the 13 Constitution of Louisiana to read as follows:

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
25 in their entirety and insert the following:

17 "* * *

 18 "E. The legislature may establish a board or other entity to promote 19 uniformity and efficiency of imposition, collection, and administration of local sales 20 and use taxes. Once created, the membership of the board or other entity shall be 21 changed only by the approval of two-thirds of the elected members of both houses 22 of the legislature."

23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 2."

- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 26 On page 3, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "for the establishment of a board or other entity to promote uniformity and efficiency
 in the imposition, collection, and administration of local sales and use taxes?"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 30 On page 3, line 9, after "2017)" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 10 in its entirety,
- 31 and insert "(Adds Article VI, Section 29(E))"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.